
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Christopher Auld Seattle 445 26 M 1 Top Fin 0:19:55.1 6:23/M

2 Caroline Austin Seattle 446 24 F 1 Top Fin 0:20:06.2 6:27/M

3 Mike Stevens Kirkland 652 38 M 2 Top Fin 0:21:30.2 6:53/M

4 Mariangela Cruz Seattle 451 28 F 2 Top Fin 0:24:15.3 7:46/M

5 Paula Dowtin Seattle 270 32 F 3 Top Fin 0:25:35.8 8:12/M

6 Kaley Glover Round Rock 457 25 F 1 20-29 0:25:48.2 8:16/M

7 Daniel Okely Bellevue 474 32 M 3 Top Fin 0:27:17.2 8:45/M

8 Josie Deckerbraddock Mukilteo 452 44 F 1 40-49 0:27:32.3 8:49/M

9 Joni Baker Tacoma 447 30 F 1 30-39 0:28:09.8 9:01/M

10 Minori Tsuge Point Richmond 478 50 F 1 50-59 0:28:55.5 9:16/M

11 Andrew Pollen Seattle 279 30 M 1 30-39 0:30:43.9 9:51/M

12 Erin Atkinson Seattle 442 33 F 2 30-39 0:31:26.3 10:04/M

13 Carrie Atwood Sammamish 443 42 F 2 40-49 0:31:29.1 10:05/M

14 Erin Vernon Bellevue 479 41 F 3 40-49 0:31:33.4 10:07/M

15 Pete Hendrickson Bellevue 351 56 M 1 50-59 0:31:54.3 10:13/M

16 Ruth Schmidt Issaquah 297 13 F 1 1-14 0:32:05.3 10:17/M

17 Seamus Atwood Sammamish 444 12 F 2 1-14 0:33:07.3 10:37/M

18 Ashley Moorehead Bonney Lake 470 30 F 3 30-39 0:33:23.3 10:42/M

19 Charlie Wojcik Seattle 481 9 M 1 1-14 0:33:33.5 10:45/M

20 Angela Taylor Bellingham 157 39 F 4 30-39 0:33:35.3 10:46/M

21 Bronwyn Wojcik Seattle 480 41 F 4 40-49 0:35:02.4 11:14/M

22 Jen Rucker Tulalip 476 42 F 5 40-49 0:35:03.2 11:14/M

23 Tammy Hogsed Greenacres 462 46 F 6 40-49 0:35:14.4 11:18/M

24 Brett Jacobs Bellingham 168 63 M 1 60-69 0:35:33.1 11:24/M

25 Laura Schmidt Issaquah 296 50 F 2 50-59 0:36:04.1 11:34/M

26 Chris Mellor Pt Richmond 468 55 M 2 50-59 0:36:58.7 11:51/M

27 Annie Maricich Stanwood 467 32 F 5 30-39 0:37:34.3 12:02/M

28 Art Arnan Seattle 441 41 M 1 40-49 0:37:42.7 12:05/M

29 Alexia Inigues Seattle 193 46 F 7 40-49 0:37:48.8 12:07/M

30 Shawn Hogsed Greenacres 461 47 M 2 40-49 0:38:44.6 12:25/M

31 Charlise Hogsed Greenacres 460 13 F 3 1-14 0:38:44.8 12:25/M

32 Travis Morita Seattle 472 28 M 1 20-29 0:39:58.5 12:49/M

33 Sheeva Morita Seattle 471 27 F 2 20-29 0:39:59.1 12:49/M

34 John Barnhardt Seattle 448 47 M 3 40-49 0:42:33.7 13:38/M

35 Evan Mitchell Barnhardt Seattle 469 7 M 2 1-14 0:42:34.3 13:39/M

36 Heidi Drivdahl Newcastle 453 47 F 8 40-49 0:45:54.7 14:43/M

37 Kris Norgaard Bellevue 473 48 F 9 40-49 1:09:37.2 22:19/M

38 Evalinn Kas Seattle 463 12 F 4 1-14 1:14:33.8 23:54/M

39 Joshua Kas Seattle 464 39 M 2 30-39 1:14:34.6 23:54/M

40 Sylvia Kas Seatte 465 7 F 5 1-14 1:14:34.8 23:54/M

41 Travis Schultz Bainbridge Island 477 33 M 3 30-39 2:01:05.4 38:49/M

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Uli Steidl Seattle 650 44 M 1 Top Fin 1:12:31.7 6:43/M

2 Evan Williams Seattle 664 29 M 2 Top Fin 1:13:37.5 6:49/M

3 Eric Bone Seattle 486 42 M 3 Top Fin 1:16:09.6 7:03/M

4 Brett Winegar Kirkland 665 36 M 1 30-39 1:17:01.2 7:08/M

5 Eddie Strickler Seattle 654 31 M 2 30-39 1:23:56.7 7:46/M

6 Scott Wehrwein Seattle 663 28 M 1 20-29 1:27:08.1 8:04/M

7 Blake Hansen Tacoma 594 28 M 2 20-29 1:29:24.6 8:17/M

8 Jo Markham Olympia 616 30 F 1 Top Fin 1:29:43.3 8:18/M

9 Eric Griffiths Seattle 590 33 M 3 30-39 1:30:01.1 8:20/M

10 Heidi Strickler Seattle 655 26 F 2 Top Fin 1:30:19.3 8:22/M

11 Mark Franks North Bend 301 54 M 1 50-59 1:31:58.7 8:31/M

12 Sophia Liu Kirkland 609 32 F 3 Top Fin 1:32:55.4 8:36/M

13 Jeffrey Shomaker Seattle 22 31 M 4 30-39 1:33:18.8 8:38/M

14 Sarah Bard Seattle 484 31 F 1 30-39 1:33:26.3 8:39/M

15 Ryan Parker Seattle 633 32 M 5 30-39 1:34:14.8 8:44/M

16 Ashley Gateless Seattle 585 31 F 2 30-39 1:34:23.5 8:44/M

17 Maxwell Long Bellevue 310 49 M 1 40-49 1:34:28.7 8:45/M

18 Mark Henderson Woodinville 597 53 M 2 50-59 1:35:58.8 8:53/M

19 Ryan Stueber Auburn 656 35 M 6 30-39 1:36:40.1 8:57/M

20 Jeanine Stewart Seattle 298 32 F 3 30-39 1:37:09.1 9:00/M

21 Trisha Steidl Seattle 649 39 F 4 30-39 1:37:32.9 9:02/M

22 Reid McCaul Seattle 619 30 M 7 30-39 1:38:00.3 9:04/M

23 Tom Moran Bellevue 626 41 M 2 40-49 1:38:20.8 9:06/M

24 Joey Chirillo Renton 488 25 M 3 20-29 1:40:12.6 9:17/M

25 Michael Ohare Seattle 630 42 M 3 40-49 1:41:13.2 9:22/M

26 Joseph Pelz Seattle 634 30 M 8 30-39 1:41:13.4 9:22/M

27 Jim Mansen Seattle 615 45 M 4 40-49 1:41:24.8 9:23/M

28 Erika Olson Seattle 300 37 F 5 30-39 1:41:51.6 9:26/M

29 Zachary Stratton Seattle 653 26 M 4 20-29 1:42:03.3 9:27/M

30 Nick Swan Kent 49 31 M 9 30-39 1:42:06.6 9:27/M

31 Stephanie Grimm Seattle 591 29 F 1 20-29 1:42:13.9 9:28/M

32 Matt Wood Bainbridge Island 640 33 M 10 30-39 1:43:25.7 9:35/M

33 Christopher Maccausland Seattle 611 35 M 11 30-39 1:44:18.7 9:39/M

34 Tracy Heywood W. Jordan 299 36 F 6 30-39 1:44:20.1 9:40/M

35 Josh Nicholson Mercer Island 629 40 M 5 40-49 1:44:40.1 9:41/M

36 Elizabeth Weeks Seattle 662 29 F 2 20-29 1:45:17.1 9:45/M

37 Chris Mallon Kirkland 94 45 M 6 40-49 1:45:27.7 9:46/M

38 Olga Nevtrinos Newcastle 67 34 F 7 30-39 1:45:34.3 9:46/M

39 Wayne Higgins Seattle 275 42 M 7 40-49 1:49:57.8 10:11/M

40 Iliana Sach Bellevue 723 38 F 8 30-39 1:50:19.2 10:13/M

41 Ben Shimko Issaquah 642 32 M 12 30-39 1:50:21.4 10:13/M

42 Herbert Sitz Seattle 281 53 M 3 50-59 1:50:24.1 10:13/M

43 Paul Grove Kent WA 592 38 M 13 30-39 1:50:55.7 10:16/M

44 Kevin Rio Seattle 327 29 M 5 20-29 1:51:19.9 10:18/M

45 Sorensen Sanjay Newcastle 359 37 M 14 30-39 1:51:57.2 10:22/M

46 Jeff Kercher Mercer Island 605 46 M 8 40-49 1:52:08.1 10:23/M

47 Elizabeth Stockton Cincinnati 316 42 F 1 40-49 1:52:38.1 10:26/M

48 Jay Grubb Seattle 211 55 M 4 50-59 1:52:54.2 10:27/M

49 Carl Schmidt Issaquh 726 45 M 9 40-49 1:53:20.3 10:30/M

50 Yvette Stepp Seattle 651 51 F 1 50-59 1:54:55.3 10:38/M

51 Mark Hatcher Seattle 31 40 M 10 40-49 1:55:13.4 10:40/M

52 Kaitlan Howell Seattle 34 27 F 3 20-29 1:55:14.8 10:40/M

10.8 Miles
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

53 Andrea Frederick Seattle 584 28 F 4 20-29 1:55:25.2 10:41/M

54 Rachel Urban San Rafael 660 20 F 5 20-29 1:55:32.5 10:42/M

55 Mark Wurfel Seattle 658 49 M 11 40-49 1:55:35.5 10:42/M

56 Niels Hanson Seattle 595 30 M 15 30-39 1:57:42.4 10:54/M

57 Aaron Jensen Bellevue 602 40 M 12 40-49 1:57:48.7 10:54/M

58 Sarah Menaul Seattle 623 39 F 9 30-39 1:59:09.5 11:02/M

59 Steve Tilford Renton 657 58 M 5 50-59 1:59:27.5 11:04/M

60 Liz Mitchell Seattle 625 49 F 2 40-49 2:00:31.6 11:10/M

61 Stephen Mats Mats Seattle 617 48 M 13 40-49 2:00:57.6 11:12/M

62 Eric George Seattle 587 35 M 16 30-39 2:01:10.2 11:13/M

63 Wilfried Boutillier Seattle 487 41 M 14 40-49 2:01:15.7 11:14/M

64 Sara Hooper Nashville 704 37 F 10 30-39 2:01:24.9 11:14/M

65 Mark McIntyre Bellevue 620 48 M 15 40-49 2:02:39.7 11:21/M

66 Linda Schetky Seattle 638 50 F 2 50-59 2:03:38.7 11:27/M

67 Kjartan Kennedy Seattle 604 24 M 6 20-29 2:03:48.8 11:28/M

68 Suzanne Cohen Seattle 490 46 F 3 40-49 2:06:19.3 11:42/M

69 Nicole George Seattle 588 36 F 11 30-39 2:09:11.8 11:58/M

70 Sandra Farahani Bellevue 498 68 F 1 60-69 2:11:04.5 12:08/M

71 Susan Kas Seattle 603 36 F 12 30-39 2:11:05.7 12:08/M

72 Andria Kerkof Seattle 606 47 F 4 40-49 2:11:27.8 12:10/M

73 Gunilla Luthra Bellevue 610 50 F 3 50-59 2:11:53.4 12:13/M

74 Jael Aumack Seattle 483 38 F 13 30-39 2:12:08.3 12:14/M

75 Joe Seufert Renton 725 44 M 16 40-49 2:12:16.4 12:15/M

76 Brett Bell Seattle 485 32 F 14 30-39 2:12:39.7 12:17/M

77 Kali Taylor M Lake Terrace 349 29 F 6 20-29 2:13:05.9 12:19/M

78 Jeff Hooper Nashville 599 45 M 17 40-49 2:14:31.7 12:27/M

79 Kasey Myhia Sammamish 346 44 M 18 40-49 2:16:17.5 12:37/M

80 Orlin Damianov Bellevue 493 38 M 17 30-39 2:16:20.7 12:37/M

81 Kelley Murphy Liberty Lake 628 39 F 15 30-39 2:16:27.5 12:38/M

82 John Fitzhugh Kent WA 583 39 M 18 30-39 2:16:33.8 12:39/M

83 Chris Miller Sammamish 624 53 M 6 50-59 2:17:06.3 12:42/M

84 Hillary Schuessler Philadelphia 639 34 F 16 30-39 2:18:36.2 12:50/M

85 Erin McCaul Seattle 618 29 F 7 20-29 2:19:02.8 12:52/M

86 Chris Simmons Seattle 643 43 M 19 40-49 2:20:37.5 13:01/M

87 Wesley Foote Maple Valley 693 54 M 7 50-59 2:20:40.3 13:01/M

88 Annie Mueller Seattle 627 29 F 8 20-29 2:22:24.5 13:11/M

89 Jessica Salmon Mukilteo 636 41 F 5 40-49 2:22:49.9 13:13/M

90 Pete Hanning Seattle 593 47 M 20 40-49 2:24:44.7 13:24/M

91 Stacey Legg Everett 302 47 F 6 40-49 2:26:37.9 13:35/M

92 Pat Macdonald Newcastle 612 63 M 1 60-69 2:30:16.1 13:55/M

93 Anna Hoisington Seattle 272 34 F 17 30-39 2:30:24.5 13:56/M

94 Sydney Vernon Bellevue 661 13 F 1 1-14 2:30:42.4 13:57/M

95 Stacie Smith Seattle 646 48 F 7 40-49 2:30:43.6 13:57/M

96 Jennifer Husman Lake Stevens 601 43 F 8 40-49 2:31:11.5 14:00/M

97 Marlis Dejongh Seattle 494 64 F 2 60-69 2:31:27.2 14:01/M

98 Steve Hunt Seattle 333 65 M 2 60-69 2:31:28.5 14:01/M

99 Carolyn Pine Crooks Seattle 491 60 F 3 60-69 2:34:27.4 14:18/M

100 Peter Manriquez Snoqualmie 614 46 M 21 40-49 2:35:16.7 14:23/M

101 Tad Seder Ballard 641 59 M 8 50-59 2:37:50.3 14:37/M

102 Michelle Eaton Seattle 496 46 F 9 40-49 2:37:50.3 14:37/M

103 Amy Wismer Renton 666 51 F 4 50-59 2:44:20.5 15:13/M

104 Lynn Erber Redmond 497 43 F 10 40-49 2:44:21.4 15:13/M

105 Jennifer Smith Mountlake Terrace 645 36 F 18 30-39 2:47:41.3 15:32/M

106 Anume Orukari Bellevue 631 34 F 19 30-39 2:58:06.1 16:29/M

107 Morgan Henderson Seattle 218 37 M 19 30-39 3:04:50.2 17:07/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Joe Creighton Seattle 684 36 M 1 Top Fin 2:34:07.7 7:54/M

2 Eric Brill Kent 677 27 M 2 Top Fin 2:39:50.1 8:12/M

3 Tyler Mitchell Bothell 714 31 M 3 Top Fin 2:41:03.8 8:16/M

4 Jake Logar Kent 710 26 M 1 20-29 2:48:03.5 8:37/M

5 Shaun Frandsen Kirkland 695 38 M 1 30-39 2:50:03.2 8:43/M

6 Justin Adams Bonney Lake 669 38 M 2 30-39 2:52:53.4 8:52/M

7 Arthur Martineau Renton 711 48 M 1 40-49 3:00:34.2 9:16/M

8 Eric Miya Renton 715 23 M 2 20-29 3:00:47.5 9:16/M

9 Travis Schultz Bainbridge Island 724 33 M 3 30-39 3:00:49.2 9:16/M

10 Alejandro Arreola Seattle 670 34 M 4 30-39 3:04:50.7 9:29/M

11 David Huss Seattle 705 32 M 5 30-39 3:06:25.7 9:34/M

12 Jenny Easterberg Seattle 690 33 F 1 Top Fin 3:09:14.4 9:42/M

13 Andy Lin Seattle 709 36 M 6 30-39 3:11:47.7 9:50/M

14 Chris Bender Seattle 672 36 M 7 30-39 3:19:28.4 10:14/M

15 Dan Myers Tukwila 716 46 M 2 40-49 3:20:05.7 10:16/M

16 Shelaine Dolce Renton 687 35 F 2 Top Fin 3:20:24.9 10:17/M

17 Gregory Burger Lecompton 678 49 M 3 40-49 3:24:43.4 10:30/M

18 Ryan Sweet Seattle 731 32 M 8 30-39 3:24:50.1 10:30/M

19 Paul Tarantino North Bend 732 46 M 4 40-49 3:27:37.9 10:39/M

20 Katherine Robinson Seattle 83 29 F 3 Top Fin 3:30:15.2 10:47/M

21 Mike Flood Issaquah 691 40 M 5 40-49 3:30:35.1 10:48/M

22 John Rodakowski Olympia 722 50 M 1 50-59 3:31:08.9 10:50/M

23 Justin Dolce Renton 271 38 M 9 30-39 3:33:23.2 10:57/M

24 Cord Jonson Seattle 707 33 M 10 30-39 3:33:59.7 10:58/M

25 James Fetterley Seattle 499 29 M 3 20-29 3:34:07.6 10:59/M

26 Luis Padilla Bellevue 720 44 M 6 40-49 3:35:54.3 11:04/M

27 Alex Bond Seattle 674 29 M 4 20-29 3:36:13.9 11:05/M

28 Jonathan D'orgee Finchampstead GBR 688 45 M 7 40-49 3:38:34.9 11:13/M

29 Ron Torrez Kent 733 46 M 8 40-49 3:41:37.4 11:22/M

30 Stephen Daniels Renton 685 33 M 11 30-39 3:44:07.1 11:30/M

31 Jean-Gael Reboul Kenmore 721 40 M 9 40-49 3:46:30.1 11:37/M

32 Milo Oostergo Issaquah 718 34 M 12 30-39 3:48:20.2 11:43/M

33 Will Dowtin Seattle 689 30 M 13 30-39 3:52:50.4 11:56/M

34 Julie Harper Moses Lake 702 49 F 1 40-49 3:56:48.5 12:09/M

35 Mark Burke Sammamish 679 53 M 2 50-59 3:58:05.9 12:13/M

36 Joshua Sun Davenport IA 730 30 M 14 30-39 4:00:19.9 12:19/M

37 Glen Mangiantini Bellevue 145 58 M 3 50-59 4:01:02.9 12:22/M

38 Chelsea Newby Seattle 717 38 F 1 30-39 4:01:43.6 12:24/M

39 Carol Clingan University Place 683 46 F 2 40-49 4:02:06.1 12:25/M

40 Jolyn Su Newcastle 729 39 F 2 30-39 4:06:25.6 12:38/M

41 Dawn Winters Mercer Island 738 48 F 3 40-49 4:10:41.9 12:51/M

42 Tony Johns Everett 706 42 M 10 40-49 4:11:45.4 12:55/M

43 Mike Gates Snohomish 696 48 M 11 40-49 4:11:45.4 12:55/M

44 Christy Hammond Sumner 700 40 F 4 40-49 4:12:53.4 12:58/M

45 Marylee Martucci Tacoma 712 47 F 5 40-49 4:13:26.4 13:00/M

46 Mark Hoffman Bothell 703 27 M 5 20-29 4:15:13.1 13:05/M

47 Alexis Harper Moses Lake 701 19 F 1 15-19 4:15:40.1 13:07/M

48 Shannon McDonough Seattle 713 32 F 3 30-39 4:20:06.2 13:20/M

49 Doug Beyerlein Mill Creek 673 65 M 1 60-69 4:24:40.6 13:34/M

50 Cody Cunningham Tacoma 265 30 M 15 30-39 4:28:17.9 13:45/M

51 Matthew Bond Seattle 675 35 M 16 30-39 4:32:41.3 13:59/M

52 Bill Gehle Seattle 697 55 M 4 50-59 4:34:38.3 14:05/M

19.5 Miles
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

53 Craig Foster Bellevue 694 54 M 5 50-59 4:49:14.5 14:50/M

54 Thomas Owen Puyallup 719 47 M 12 40-49 4:56:31.3 15:12/M

55 Jenna Powers Seattle 269 38 F 4 30-39 5:00:21.8 15:24/M

56 Mead Greg Kirkland 740 60 M 2 60-69 5:02:33.5 15:31/M

57 Heather Ziel Seattle 739 42 F 6 40-49 5:02:52.9 15:32/M

58 Christy Cherrier Seattle 682 36 F 5 30-39 5:02:55.5 15:32/M

59 Matt Glew Renton 698 37 M 17 30-39 5:23:42.4 16:36/M

60 Sunil Sharma Shoreline 727 53 M 6 50-59 5:48:55.0 17:54/M

61 Tawni Bailey Tacoma 671 36 F 6 30-39 5:54:28.0 18:11/M

62 Anne Vankirk Tacoma 735 40 F 7 40-49 5:54:28.0 18:11/M
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Caroline Austin 446 24 1 0:20:06.2 6:27/M

2 Mariangela Cruz 451 28 2 0:24:15.3 7:46/M

3 Paula Dowtin 270 32 3 0:25:35.8 8:12/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Ruth Schmidt 297 13 11 0:32:05.3 10:17/M

2 Seamus Atwood 444 12 12 0:33:07.3 10:37/M

3 Charlise Hogsed 460 13 21 0:38:44.8 12:25/M

4 Evalinn Kas 463 12 25 1:14:33.8 23:54/M

5 Sylvia Kas 465 7 26 1:14:34.8 23:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Kaley Glover 457 25 4 0:25:48.2 8:16/M

2 Sheeva Morita 471 27 22 0:39:59.1 12:49/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Joni Baker 447 30 6 0:28:09.8 9:01/M

2 Erin Atkinson 442 33 8 0:31:26.3 10:04/M

3 Ashley Moorehead 470 30 13 0:33:23.3 10:42/M

4 Angela Taylor 157 39 14 0:33:35.3 10:46/M

5 Annie Maricich 467 32 19 0:37:34.3 12:02/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Josie Deckerbraddock 452 44 5 0:27:32.3 8:49/M

2 Carrie Atwood 443 42 9 0:31:29.1 10:05/M

3 Erin Vernon 479 41 10 0:31:33.4 10:07/M

4 Bronwyn Wojcik 480 41 15 0:35:02.4 11:14/M

5 Jen Rucker 476 42 16 0:35:03.2 11:14/M

6 Tammy Hogsed 462 46 17 0:35:14.4 11:18/M

7 Alexia Inigues 193 46 20 0:37:48.8 12:07/M

8 Heidi Drivdahl 453 47 23 0:45:54.7 14:43/M

9 Kris Norgaard 473 48 24 1:09:37.2 22:19/M

5K

Female Top Finishers Winners

Female 14 and Under

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Cougar Mountain Trail Run July 2016

Age Group Finish List
Saturday, July 09, 2016
*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Minori Tsuge 478 50 7 0:28:55.5 9:16/M

2 Laura Schmidt 296 50 18 0:36:04.1 11:34/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Christopher Auld 445 26 1 0:19:55.1 6:23/M

2 Mike Stevens 652 38 2 0:21:30.2 6:53/M

3 Daniel Okely 474 32 3 0:27:17.2 8:45/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Charlie Wojcik 481 9 6 0:33:33.5 10:45/M

2 Evan Mitchell Barnhardt 469 7 13 0:42:34.3 13:39/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Travis Morita 472 28 11 0:39:58.5 12:49/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Andrew Pollen 279 30 4 0:30:43.9 9:51/M

2 Joshua Kas 464 39 14 1:14:34.6 23:54/M

3 Travis Schultz 477 33 15 2:01:05.4 38:49/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Art Arnan 441 41 9 0:37:42.7 12:05/M

2 Shawn Hogsed 461 47 10 0:38:44.6 12:25/M

3 John Barnhardt 448 47 12 0:42:33.7 13:38/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Pete Hendrickson 351 56 5 0:31:54.3 10:13/M

2 Chris Mellor 468 55 8 0:36:58.7 11:51/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Brett Jacobs 168 63 7 0:35:33.1 11:24/M

Female 50 to 59

Male Top Finishers Winners

Male 14 and Under

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jo Markham 616 30 1 1:29:43.3 8:18/M

2 Heidi Strickler 655 26 2 1:30:19.3 8:22/M

3 Sophia Liu 609 32 3 1:32:55.4 8:36/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Sydney Vernon 661 13 39 2:30:42.4 13:57/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Stephanie Grimm 591 29 9 1:42:13.9 9:28/M

2 Elizabeth Weeks 662 29 11 1:45:17.1 9:45/M

3 Kaitlan Howell 34 27 16 1:55:14.8 10:40/M

4 Andrea Frederick 584 28 17 1:55:25.2 10:41/M

5 Rachel Urban 660 20 18 1:55:32.5 10:42/M

6 Kali Taylor 349 29 31 2:13:05.9 12:19/M

7 Erin McCaul 618 29 34 2:19:02.8 12:52/M

8 Annie Mueller 627 29 35 2:22:24.5 13:11/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Sarah Bard 484 31 4 1:33:26.3 8:39/M

2 Ashley Gateless 585 31 5 1:34:23.5 8:44/M

3 Jeanine Stewart 298 32 6 1:37:09.1 9:00/M

4 Trisha Steidl 649 39 7 1:37:32.9 9:02/M

5 Erika Olson 300 37 8 1:41:51.6 9:26/M

6 Tracy Heywood 299 36 10 1:44:20.1 9:40/M

7 Olga Nevtrinos 67 34 12 1:45:34.3 9:46/M

8 Iliana Sach 723 38 13 1:50:19.2 10:13/M

9 Sarah Menaul 623 39 19 1:59:09.5 11:02/M

10 Sara Hooper 704 37 21 2:01:24.9 11:14/M

11 Nicole George 588 36 24 2:09:11.8 11:58/M

12 Susan Kas 603 36 26 2:11:05.7 12:08/M

13 Jael Aumack 483 38 29 2:12:08.3 12:14/M

14 Brett Bell 485 32 30 2:12:39.7 12:17/M

15 Kelley Murphy 628 39 32 2:16:27.5 12:38/M

16 Hillary Schuessler 639 34 33 2:18:36.2 12:50/M

17 Anna Hoisington 272 34 38 2:30:24.5 13:56/M

18 Jennifer Smith 645 36 47 2:47:41.3 15:32/M

19 Anume Orukari 631 34 48 2:58:06.1 16:29/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Elizabeth Stockton 316 42 14 1:52:38.1 10:26/M

2 Liz Mitchell 625 49 20 2:00:31.6 11:10/M

3 Suzanne Cohen 490 46 23 2:06:19.3 11:42/M

4 Andria Kerkof 606 47 27 2:11:27.8 12:10/M

5 Jessica Salmon 636 41 36 2:22:49.9 13:13/M

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

10.8 Miles

Female Top Finishers Winners

Female 14 and Under
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6 Stacey Legg 302 47 37 2:26:37.9 13:35/M

7 Stacie Smith 646 48 40 2:30:43.6 13:57/M

8 Jennifer Husman 601 43 41 2:31:11.5 14:00/M

9 Michelle Eaton 496 46 44 2:37:50.3 14:37/M

10 Lynn Erber 497 43 46 2:44:21.4 15:13/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Yvette Stepp 651 51 15 1:54:55.3 10:38/M

2 Linda Schetky 638 50 22 2:03:38.7 11:27/M

3 Gunilla Luthra 610 50 28 2:11:53.4 12:13/M

4 Amy Wismer 666 51 45 2:44:20.5 15:13/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Sandra Farahani 498 68 25 2:11:04.5 12:08/M

2 Marlis Dejongh 494 64 42 2:31:27.2 14:01/M

3 Carolyn Pine Crooks 491 60 43 2:34:27.4 14:18/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Uli Steidl 650 44 1 1:12:31.7 6:43/M

2 Evan Williams 664 29 2 1:13:37.5 6:49/M

3 Eric Bone 486 42 3 1:16:09.6 7:03/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Scott Wehrwein 663 28 6 1:27:08.1 8:04/M

2 Blake Hansen 594 28 7 1:29:24.6 8:17/M

3 Joey Chirillo 488 25 17 1:40:12.6 9:17/M

4 Zachary Stratton 653 26 21 1:42:03.3 9:27/M

5 Kevin Rio 327 29 31 1:51:19.9 10:18/M

6 Kjartan Kennedy 604 24 45 2:03:48.8 11:28/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Brett Winegar 665 36 4 1:17:01.2 7:08/M

2 Eddie Strickler 654 31 5 1:23:56.7 7:46/M

3 Eric Griffiths 590 33 8 1:30:01.1 8:20/M

4 Jeffrey Shomaker 22 31 10 1:33:18.8 8:38/M

5 Ryan Parker 633 32 11 1:34:14.8 8:44/M

6 Ryan Stueber 656 35 14 1:36:40.1 8:57/M

7 Reid McCaul 619 30 15 1:38:00.3 9:04/M

8 Joseph Pelz 634 30 19 1:41:13.4 9:22/M

9 Nick Swan 49 31 22 1:42:06.6 9:27/M

10 Matt Wood 640 33 23 1:43:25.7 9:35/M

11 Christopher Maccausland 611 35 24 1:44:18.7 9:39/M

12 Ben Shimko 642 32 28 1:50:21.4 10:13/M

13 Paul Grove 592 38 30 1:50:55.7 10:16/M

14 Sorensen Sanjay 359 37 32 1:51:57.2 10:22/M

15 Niels Hanson 595 30 38 1:57:42.4 10:54/M

16 Eric George 587 35 42 2:01:10.2 11:13/M

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male Top Finishers Winners
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17 Orlin Damianov 493 38 49 2:16:20.7 12:37/M

18 John Fitzhugh 583 39 50 2:16:33.8 12:39/M

19 Morgan Henderson 218 37 59 3:04:50.2 17:07/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Maxwell Long 310 49 12 1:34:28.7 8:45/M

2 Tom Moran 626 41 16 1:38:20.8 9:06/M

3 Michael Ohare 630 42 18 1:41:13.2 9:22/M

4 Jim Mansen 615 45 20 1:41:24.8 9:23/M

5 Josh Nicholson 629 40 25 1:44:40.1 9:41/M

6 Chris Mallon 94 45 26 1:45:27.7 9:46/M

7 Wayne Higgins 275 42 27 1:49:57.8 10:11/M

8 Jeff Kercher 605 46 33 1:52:08.1 10:23/M

9 Carl Schmidt 726 45 35 1:53:20.3 10:30/M

10 Mark Hatcher 31 40 36 1:55:13.4 10:40/M

11 Mark Wurfel 658 49 37 1:55:35.5 10:42/M

12 Aaron Jensen 602 40 39 1:57:48.7 10:54/M

13 Stephen Mats Mats 617 48 41 2:00:57.6 11:12/M

14 Wilfried Boutillier 487 41 43 2:01:15.7 11:14/M

15 Mark McIntyre 620 48 44 2:02:39.7 11:21/M

16 Joe Seufert 725 44 46 2:12:16.4 12:15/M

17 Jeff Hooper 599 45 47 2:14:31.7 12:27/M

18 Kasey Myhia 346 44 48 2:16:17.5 12:37/M

19 Chris Simmons 643 43 52 2:20:37.5 13:01/M

20 Pete Hanning 593 47 54 2:24:44.7 13:24/M

21 Peter Manriquez 614 46 57 2:35:16.7 14:23/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Mark Franks 301 54 9 1:31:58.7 8:31/M

2 Mark Henderson 597 53 13 1:35:58.8 8:53/M

3 Herbert Sitz 281 53 29 1:50:24.1 10:13/M

4 Jay Grubb 211 55 34 1:52:54.2 10:27/M

5 Steve Tilford 657 58 40 1:59:27.5 11:04/M

6 Chris Miller 624 53 51 2:17:06.3 12:42/M

7 Wesley Foote 693 54 53 2:20:40.3 13:01/M

8 Tad Seder 641 59 58 2:37:50.3 14:37/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Pat Macdonald 612 63 55 2:30:16.1 13:55/M

2 Steve Hunt 333 65 56 2:31:28.5 14:01/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jenny Easterberg 690 33 1 3:09:14.4 9:42/M

2 Shelaine Dolce 687 35 2 3:20:24.9 10:17/M

3 Katherine Robinson 83 29 3 3:30:15.2 10:47/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

19.5 Miles

Female Top Finishers Winners

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Alexis Harper 701 19 11 4:15:40.1 13:07/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Chelsea Newby 717 38 5 4:01:43.6 12:24/M

2 Jolyn Su 729 39 7 4:06:25.6 12:38/M

3 Shannon McDonough 713 32 12 4:20:06.2 13:20/M

4 Jenna Powers 269 38 13 5:00:21.8 15:24/M

5 Christy Cherrier 682 36 15 5:02:55.5 15:32/M

6 Tawni Bailey 671 36 16 5:54:28.0 18:11/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Julie Harper 702 49 4 3:56:48.5 12:09/M

2 Carol Clingan 683 46 6 4:02:06.1 12:25/M

3 Dawn Winters 738 48 8 4:10:41.9 12:51/M

4 Christy Hammond 700 40 9 4:12:53.4 12:58/M

5 Marylee Martucci 712 47 10 4:13:26.4 13:00/M

6 Heather Ziel 739 42 14 5:02:52.9 15:32/M

7 Anne Vankirk 735 40 17 5:54:28.0 18:11/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Joe Creighton 684 36 1 2:34:07.7 7:54/M

2 Eric Brill 677 27 2 2:39:50.1 8:12/M

3 Tyler Mitchell 714 31 3 2:41:03.8 8:16/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jake Logar 710 26 4 2:48:03.5 8:37/M

2 Eric Miya 715 23 8 3:00:47.5 9:16/M

3 James Fetterley 499 29 22 3:34:07.6 10:59/M

4 Alex Bond 674 29 24 3:36:13.9 11:05/M

5 Mark Hoffman 703 27 36 4:15:13.1 13:05/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Shaun Frandsen 695 38 5 2:50:03.2 8:43/M

2 Justin Adams 669 38 6 2:52:53.4 8:52/M

3 Travis Schultz 724 33 9 3:00:49.2 9:16/M

4 Alejandro Arreola 670 34 10 3:04:50.7 9:29/M

5 David Huss 705 32 11 3:06:25.7 9:34/M

6 Andy Lin 709 36 12 3:11:47.7 9:50/M

7 Chris Bender 672 36 13 3:19:28.4 10:14/M

8 Ryan Sweet 731 32 16 3:24:50.1 10:30/M

9 Justin Dolce 271 38 20 3:33:23.2 10:57/M

10 Cord Jonson 707 33 21 3:33:59.7 10:58/M

11 Stephen Daniels 685 33 27 3:44:07.1 11:30/M

12 Milo Oostergo 718 34 29 3:48:20.2 11:43/M

Male Top Finishers Winners

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Female 15 to 19

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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13 Will Dowtin 689 30 30 3:52:50.4 11:56/M

14 Joshua Sun 730 30 32 4:00:19.9 12:19/M

15 Cody Cunningham 265 30 38 4:28:17.9 13:45/M

16 Matthew Bond 675 35 39 4:32:41.3 13:59/M

17 Matt Glew 698 37 44 5:23:42.4 16:36/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Arthur Martineau 711 48 7 3:00:34.2 9:16/M

2 Dan Myers 716 46 14 3:20:05.7 10:16/M

3 Gregory Burger 678 49 15 3:24:43.4 10:30/M

4 Paul Tarantino 732 46 17 3:27:37.9 10:39/M

5 Mike Flood 691 40 18 3:30:35.1 10:48/M

6 Luis Padilla 720 44 23 3:35:54.3 11:04/M

7 Jonathan D'orgee 688 45 25 3:38:34.9 11:13/M

8 Ron Torrez 733 46 26 3:41:37.4 11:22/M

9 Jean-Gael Reboul 721 40 28 3:46:30.1 11:37/M

10 Tony Johns 706 42 34 4:11:45.4 12:55/M

11 Mike Gates 696 48 35 4:11:45.4 12:55/M

12 Thomas Owen 719 47 42 4:56:31.3 15:12/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 John Rodakowski 722 50 19 3:31:08.9 10:50/M

2 Mark Burke 679 53 31 3:58:05.9 12:13/M

3 Glen Mangiantini 145 58 33 4:01:02.9 12:22/M

4 Bill Gehle 697 55 40 4:34:38.3 14:05/M

5 Craig Foster 694 54 41 4:49:14.5 14:50/M

6 Sunil Sharma 727 53 45 5:48:55.0 17:54/M

Place Name Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Doug Beyerlein 673 65 37 4:24:40.6 13:34/M

2 Mead Greg 740 60 43 5:02:33.5 15:31/M

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69
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